


are produced.
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trial witnesses and to focus on the “Drill down” Reports, then Complaint Counsel should either:

(1) withdraw those witnesses from its trial list and withdraw the Drill Down Reports from its
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non-compliance with valid and timely served subpoenas. Accordingly, Respondents should not
be punished for their attempts to conduct discovery of the FTC’s noticed witnesses without prior

document discovery.






Duane Kelley, Esq.
Michael Sibarium, Esq.
Charles Klein, Esq.
David Dahlquist, Esq.
Winston & Strawn

35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
dkellev@wington com
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ddahlquist@winston.com
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30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2800

Chicago, IL 60602
tecrisham@crishamlaw.com

dsullivan@crishamlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September Ady 2004, a copy of the foregoing Respondents
to .Cameiet Coicla Nonanition feaplodion Femd inidad Lfagsi
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Deadline was served by first class mail, Federal Express and electronically on:

The Honorable Stephen J. McGuire
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (H-106)
Washington, DC 20580

(Via Federal Express) (2 copies)

Thomas H. Brock, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania, Ave. NW (H-374)
Washington, DC 20580
tbrock@ftc.gov

(Mail and Electronically)

Philip M. Eisenstat, Esq.
Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Room NJ-5235

Washington, DC 20580
peisenstat@ftc.gov

(Mail and Electronically)

Chul Pak, Esq.

Assistant Director Mergers IV
Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20580
cpak@ftc.gov

(Electronically)

Mr. Donald S. Clark
Secretary of the Commission
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Room H-159

Washington, D.C. 20580
dclark@ftc.gov

(Via Federal Express)



Duane Kelley, Esq.
Michael Sibarium, Esq.
Charles Klein, Esq.
David Dahlquist, Esq.
Winston & Strawn

35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
dkelley@winston.com
msibarium@ Winston.com
cklein@winston.com
ddahlquist@winston.com
(Mail and Electronically)
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Crisham & Kubes, Ltd.

30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2800

Chicago, IL 60602
tcrisham@crishamlaw.com

dsullivan@crishamlaw.com
(Mail and Electronically)
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Lormaine M. Casiello

Michael T. Hannafan

Nicholas A. Pavich

Michael T. Hannafan & Associates, Ltd.
One East Wacker Drive

Suite 1208



